
2019	Teacher	Roster		
	

Room	
#	

Grade/	Content	 Teacher	 Phone	
Number		

E-mail		

101	 Kinder	 Miranda	Valladares	 1010	 mvalladares@philasd.org	
102	 	 	 1020	 	
103	 Kinder	 Margaret	Reiley	 1030	 mrreiley@philasd.org	
201	 1st	Grade	 Elle	Crofton		 2010	 ecrofton@philasd.org	
202	 1st	Grade	 Celia	Guidera	 2020	 cguidera@philasd.org	
218	 1st	Grade	 Leslie	Aguilar	 2180	 lwaguilar@philasd.org	
203	 2nd	Grade	 Bridget	Niedrist	 2030	 bniedrist@philasd.org	
204	 2nd	Grade	 Justina	Bigelow	 2040	 jcbigelow@philasd.org	
219	 2nd	Grade	 Shari	Robbins	 2190	 skrobbins@philasd.org	
205		 3rd	Grade	 Corine	Strube	 2050	 cstrube@philasd.org	
206		 3rd	Grade	 Mollie	Taylor	 2060	 mtaylor4@philasd.org	
207			 3rd	Grade	 Lindsay	Matalavage	 2070	 lmatalavage@philasd.org		
208		 4th	Grade	 Avery	Smith	 2080	 aherrmann@philasd.org	
222	 4th	Grade	 Lea	Kaufman	 2220	 lkaufman@philasd.org	
223		 4th	Grade	 Ashley	Beyer	 2230	 abeyer@philasd.org	
209	 5th	Grade	 Phyllis	Hurwitz	 2090	 phurwitz@philasd.org	
221	 5th	Grade	 Laura	Vu	 2210	 llee2@philasd.org	
224	 5th	Grade	 Taylor	Zuilkowski	 2240	 tzuilkowski@philasd.org	
210	 6th	Grade	 Patrice	Morris	 2100	 pmorris@philasd.org	
211	 6th	Grade	 Stacy	Whitesel	 2110	 swhitesel@philasd.org	
212	 6th	Grade	 Jazmine	Green	 2120	 jgreen@philasd.org	
213	 7th	Grade		

Middle	Years	-ELA	
Christopher	Curcio	 2130	 ccurcio@philasd.org	

214	 7th	Grade		
Middle	Years	-	
Math	

Matthew	Dotsey	
	

2140	 mdotsey@philasd.org	

215	 8th	Grade		
Middle	Years	-	
Social	Studies		

Jacob	Sperry	 2150	 jsperry@philasd.org	

216	 8th	Grade		
Middle	Years	
Science	

William	Murphy	 2160	 wtmurphy@philasd.org	

	 	 	 	 	
105		 ILS	(4-6)	 Jennifer	Marcus	

Gaudy	Martinez	
1050	 jmarcus@philasd.org	

gmartinez@philasd.org	
Main	
Office		

SEL	 Kevin	Conley	 3000	 kconley@philasd.org	

228A	 Learning	Support	 John	Thompson		 2250	 jdthompson@philasd.org	



Art	A	 Reading	Specialist		 Allyn	Zygmund-Felt	 	 azygmundfelt@philasd.org	
Art	B	 School	Psychologist		 Derek	Wager	 	 	
226A	 Speech	Pathologist	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
ESOL	
Suite	

ESOL	K	-	2	 Lindsay	Zimmerman	 1051	 lzimmerman@philasd.org	

ESOL	
Suite	

ESOL	3	-	5	 Wadiyah	Ali	 1052	 wnali@philasd.org	

217	 ESOL	6	-	8	 Sarah	Frazier	 2170	 sfrazier@philasd.org	
	 	 	 	 	
228	 Academic	Teacher	

Leader	-	ELA	
Kate	O’Boyle	 2280	 kaoboyle@philasd.org	

228	 Academic	Teacher	
Leader	-	Math	

Tammy	Rhoades	 2280	 trhoades@philasd.org	

228	 Middle	Years	
Specialist	

Tamiko	Mitchell	 2280	 tmmitchell@philasd.org	

	 	 	 	 	
	 Counselor	(K-4)	 Robert	Goral	 2350	 regoral@philasd.org	
226	 Counselor	(5-8)	 Monique	Vaughn	 2260	 mvaughn@philasd.org	
	 	 	 	 	
Art	
Lab	

Art	 Justine	DiRubbo	 2004	 jnicholson@philasd.org	

Gym	 Physical	Education		 Wayne	Jackson	 	 wajackson@philasd.org	
Comp.
Lab	

Digital	Technology	 Leana	Johnson	 1060	 ljohnson5@philasd.org	

	 	 	 	 	
220	 Climate	Manager	 Donyalle	Barcus	 2200	 dbarcus2@philasd.org	
	 Principal	 Nichole	Polk	 3005	 nwilloughby@philasd.org	
227	 Assistant	Principal	 Danny	McEaddy	 2351	 dmceaddy@philasd.org	
	 SPO	(School	Police	Officer)	 Mr.	Ellis		 	 	
	 Building	Engineer	 Ron	Smith	 1110		 rsmith@philasd.org	
	 	 	 	 	
	 Secretary	 Danielle	Mitchell		 3006	 dmitchell2@philasd.org	
	 SISL	(School	Improvement	

Support	Liaison)	
Rosa	Lopez	 3009	 rlopez@philasd.org	

	 	 	 	 	
IMC	 	 	 2360	 	
	 	 	 	 	
	 CCTC	(Children's	Crisis	

Treatment	Center)	
Mr.	Hassan	 1061	 paul.hassan@cctckids.org	

	
	
	


